507197721 03/25/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7244571

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONTEGO MEDICAL LLC	12/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTEGO MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	3921 SUNSET RIDGE ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 102	
City:	RALEIGH	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27607	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16185319

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-645-7700

Email: cphillips@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10671-014US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CINDY PHILLIPS	
SIGNATURE:	/CINDY PHILLIPS/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=10671-014US1 Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=10671-014US1 Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=10671-014US1 Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif

PATENT 507197721 REEL: 059499 FRAME: 0786

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "CONTEGO MEDICAL LLC"

TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CONTEGO MEDICAL

LLC" TO "CONTEGO MEDICAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 6:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Authentication: 204289741 PATENT

PATENT ste online at corn delaware sou/authver shtml REEL: 059499 FRAME: 0787 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 56:29 PM 12/23/2019
FILED 56:29 PM 12/23/2019
SR 20198834898 - File Number 3940399

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The jurisdiction where the limited liability company first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the limited liability company first formed is March 15, 2005.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Contego Medical LLC.
- 5. The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Contego Medical, Inc.

25022.19-1084246v1

PATENT REEL: 059499 FRAME: 0788 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the <u>23rd</u> day of December, 2019.

CONTEGO MEDICAL LLC

Ву:

Name: Ravish Sachar

Title: Chief Executive Officer

25022,19-1084246v1

PATENT REEL: 059499 FRAME: 0789

RECORDED: 03/25/2022